

Regd. Office: 52, East Bashyakaralu Road, R.S.Puram, Coimbatore - 641 002, Tamilnadu INDIA

Telephone: 0422 - 2544955 E-mail: shares@shivatex.co.in

Website: www.shivatex.co.in CIN: L65921TZ1980PLC000945 GSTRN: 33AABCA6617M1ZO

## STYL/SEC/SE/009/2023-24

12th April 2023

To

**BSE Limited** 

Floor 25

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 511108

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: SHIVATEX

Dear Sir,

## SUB:- COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 7(3) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS), REGULATIONS, 2015 – REG.

As required by Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing herewith the Compliance Certificate signed by both the Compliance Officer of the Company and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent M/s. S.K.D.C Consultants Ltd for the year ended 31st March 2023.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Shiva Texyarn Limited

Company Secretary M.No.21254



## SHIVA TEXYARN LIMITED

Regd. Office: 52, East Bashyakaralu Road, R.S.Puram, Colmbatore - 641 002, Tamilnadu INDIA. Telephone: 0422 - 2544955 E-mail: shares@shivatex.co.in

Website: www.shivatex.co.in CIN: L65921TZ1980PLC000945 GSTRN: 33AABCA6617M1ZO.

STYL/SEC/SE/005/2023-24

6th April 2023

To

**BSE Limited** 

Floor 25

PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 511108

National Stock Exchange of India

Limited

"Exchange Plaza"

Bandra-Kurla Complex

Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: SHIVATEX

Dear Sir,

SUB: COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE - REGULATION 7 (3) OF SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS)
REGULATIONS, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR0000000775 during the period April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023 (both days inclusive).

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Shiva Texyarn Limited

R.SRINIVASAN Company Secretary M.No.21254 For S.K.D.C. Consultants Lta

Authoriséd : Ignator u



